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Serial No.
or Registration No.

1,693,060
1,965,512
2,011,886
2,013,369
2,018,762
2,021,706
2,021,948
2,029,725
2,023,010

2,074,300

Serial No.
or Registration No.

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Issue or File Date

(Renewal Date, if Applicable) Mark
Hydroguard (TM)

Retank (SM)
Fluid Containment Logo (TM)
Fluid Containment Logo (TM)
Fluid Containment Logo (SM)
Fluid Containment (SM)
Fluid Containment (TM)
Fluid Containment (TM)
Fluid Containment (TM)

Fluid Containment (TM)

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Issue or File Date

Owner (Renewal Date, If Mark
Applicable
-
TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number Filing Date Mark
No serial no. Assigned 10/20/98 We Worry About the Big

Picture So You Don’t Have

To
No serial no. Assigned 10/20/98 Solution Systems For

Containing Critical Fluids
75/252,168 7/24/98 Containment Seolutions
75/516,671 7/10/98 Flowtite
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TRADEMARK
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Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Serial No. Issue or File Date

or Registration No. (Renewal Date, if Applicable) Mark
1,693,060 Hydroguard (TM)
1,965,512 Retank (SM)
2,011,886 Fluid Containment Logo (TM)
2,013,369 Fluid Containment Logo (TM)
2,018,762 Fluid Containment Logo (SM)
2,021,706 Fluid Containment (SM)
2,021,948 Fluid Containment (TM)
2,029,725 Fluid Containment (TM)
2,023,010 Fluid Containment (TM)
2,074,300 | Fluid Containment (TM)

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Serial No. Issue or File Date
or Registration No. wner (Renewal Date, If Mark
Applicable
2-
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MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of January 12, 1999 (as amended,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement™), DENALI
INCORPORATED (SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FLUID CONTAINMENT PROPERTY,
INC.), a Deleware corporation (the “Assignor”), has granted to CANADIAN IMPERIAL
BANK OF COMMERCE, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the
“Assignee”) a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks (as
such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A,
and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and
royalties) thereof (the “Trademarks”), together with the goodwill of the business connected
with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee’s security interest in the
Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: January 12, 1999
Very truly yours,

DENALI INCORPORATED

By /4/4—%4/,,

Name:
Title:

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
as Assignee

By ///@ZJJ/// Lok

¥23’I£3 /szﬁt’t/ / ;)??w’n
itle: | ?Z ) 7[
/77
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